© 2005 Cronyx
Multiplexer
FMUX / 16E1
16 E1 Channels
Installation and Operation Manual
Document Version: 2.2E / 15.06.2005
FMUX/16E1 Multiplexer
© 2005 Cronyx �

FMUX/16E1 Multiplexer
© 2005 Cronyx �
1.3 Ordering Information
Electric power:
-AC — ~176...264VAC
-DC — =36...72VDC
Ports:
/16E1 — 16 E1 ports
Connector:
/FC — FC type, optical
/ST — ST type, optical
/BNC — BNC type, coaxial
     (for E3 module)
Line module:
-TM13 — MM, LED, 1310 nm;
up to 2 - 5 km
-TS13 — SM, FP LD, 1310 nm;
up to 40 - 80 km
-TS15 — SM, DFB LD, 1550 nm;
up to 80 - 150 km
-TW13 — SM, FP LD, 1310 nm;
single fiber; up to 40 -
60 km
-TW15 — SM, DFB LD, 1550 nm;
single fiber; up to 40 -
60 km
-E3 — E3 interface
_____
SM — single mode fiber
MM — multimode fiber
SNMP-based management
option: dedicated Ethernet
10Base-T port
FMUX/16E1 Multiplexer
© 2005 Cronyx �
1.4. Technical Specifications
Optical Transceiver
Optical Module
TM13 TS13 TS15 TW13 TW15
Fiber Type Mult imode,
50/125
Single Mode,
9/125
Single Mode,
9/125
Single Mode,
9/125
Single Mode,
9/125
No. of Fibers Two Two Two One One
Minimum Fiber
Optic Cable Pow-
er Budget
13 dB 29 dB 29 dB 26 dB 26 dB
Fiber Optic Cable
Minimum Length
Limitation
No No No No No
M a x i m u m  F i -
ber Optic Cable
Length
2 - 5 km 40 - 80 km 80 - 150 km 40 - 60 km 40 - 60 km
Note
Uses WDM,
requires the
TW15 opti-
cal module at
the opposite
end of fiber
Uses WDM,
requires the
TW15 opti-
cal module at